

BID SUMMARY N. 66th Avenue & Summitview Avenue Intersection Improvement Project CITY PROJECT NO. 2191				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		RP&E CONSTRUCTION Ellensburg, WA		BELSAAS & SMITH CONST., INC. Ellensburg, WA		GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. Yakima, WA		WEST COAST CONST. CO., INC. Woodinville, WA		COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. Yakima, WA	
ITEM NO.	Bid Security ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	700.00	700.00	450.00	450.00	350.00	350.00	500.00	500.00	1.00	1.00	500.00	500.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	34,036.00	34,036.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	18,188.25	18,188.25	60,000.00	60,000.00	35,650.00	35,650.00
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	55,000.00	55,000.00	28,972.00	28,972.00	12,700.00	12,700.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	21,400.00	21,400.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,075.00	3,075.00	8,900.00	8,900.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,534.00	6,534.00	14,800.00	14,800.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
6	SAW CUT, Per Inch Depth	1172	LF	1.00	1,172.00	0.50	586.00	1.00	1,172.00	0.40	468.80	0.25	293.00	0.80	937.60
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	1043	CY	8.00	8,344.00	15.46	16,124.78	18.00	18,774.00	21.25	22,163.75	10.00	10,430.00	24.00	25,032.00
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	900	TON	15.00	13,500.00	21.40	19,260.00	18.00	16,200.00	18.25	16,425.00	20.00	18,000.00	18.00	16,200.00
9	ASPHALT TREATED BASE	456	TON	70.00	31,920.00	70.40	32,102.40	72.00	32,832.00	69.00	31,464.00	74.00	33,744.00	75.00	34,200.00
10	HMA CL. 1/2" PG 64-28	713	TON	80.00	57,040.00	83.00	59,179.00	85.00	60,605.00	90.00	64,170.00	87.00	62,031.00	90.00	64,170.00
11	PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	4482	SY	2.00	8,964.00	2.40	10,756.80	2.50	11,205.00	2.85	12,773.70	3.50	15,687.00	3.50	15,687.00
12	CORRUG. POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE	92	LF	25.00	2,500.00	35.50	3,266.00	32.00	2,944.00	36.00	3,312.00	22.00	2,024.00	24.00	2,208.00
13	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	2	EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,050.00	2,100.00	1,080.00	2,160.00	695.00	1,390.00	800.00	1,600.00	950.00	1,900.00
14	ADJUST MANHOLE	4	EA	500.00	2,000.00	450.00	1,800.00	400.00	1,600.00	385.00	1,540.00	300.00	1,200.00	725.00	2,900.00
15	ADJUST TELEPHONE MANHOLE	1	EA	800.00	800.00	600.00	600.00	400.00	400.00	385.00	385.00	300.00	300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
16	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	1	EA	500.00	500.00	375.00	375.00	350.00	350.00	385.00	385.00	200.00	200.00	650.00	650.00
17	ADJUST VALVE BOX	7	EA	225.00	1,575.00	275.00	1,925.00	350.00	2,450.00	290.00	2,030.00	200.00	1,400.00	425.00	2,975.00
18	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (for Trench Backfill)	50	TON	17.00	850.00	20.22	1,011.00	30.00	1,500.00	17.00	850.00	25.00	1,250.00	15.00	750.00
19	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL HAUL	30	CY	6.00	180.00	7.00	210.00	18.00	540.00	17.00	510.00	1.00	30.00	6.75	202.50
20	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	1422	LF	12.00	17,064.00	7.00	9,954.00	9.00	12,798.00	8.25	11,731.50	14.00	19,908.00	12.00	17,064.00
21	CEMENT CONC. RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH	163	SY	60.00	9,780.00	34.00	5,542.00	38.00	6,194.00	47.00	7,661.00	34.00	5,542.00	38.00	6,194.00
22	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	1	EA	500.00	500.00	350.00	350.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	550.00	550.00
23	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	704	SY	25.00	17,600.00	30.00	21,120.00	28.00	19,712.00	37.00	26,048.00	28.50	20,064.00	32.00	22,528.00
24	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP, Type 2	3	EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	750.00	2,250.00	900.00	2,700.00	800.00	2,400.00	750.00	2,250.00	700.00	2,100.00
25	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP, Type 4A	4	EA	1,000.00	4,000.00	750.00	3,000.00	900.00	3,600.00	800.00	3,200.00	750.00	3,000.00	800.00	3,200.00
26	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP, Type 5	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	750.00	900.00	900.00	800.00	800.00	750.00	750.00	900.00	900.00
27	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM COMPLETE	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	14,497.00	14,497.00	14,900.00	14,900.00	13,900.00	13,900.00	15,200.00	15,200.00	13,950.00	13,950.00
28	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM COMPLETE	1	LS	175,000.00	175,000.00	165,545.00	165,545.00	169,000.00	169,000.00	157,000.00	157,000.00	173,400.00	173,400.00	159,350.00	159,350.00
29	MASONRY RETAINING WALL	1	FA	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
30	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	1	FA	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
TOTALS					521,789.00		461,370.98		483,786.00		495,796.00		500,704.00		504,798.10

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON AUGUST 4, 2010.
 ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
 I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

BELSAAS & SMITH CONST., INC.

AWARD PENDING

DATE

CITY ENGINEER



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

AWARD PENDING

DATE

CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA

N. 66th Avenue & Summitview Avenue
Intersection Improvement Project

PROJECT NO. 2191

DATE: August 4, 2010

FILE: 66th & Summitview Bid Sum.pub